
USHF National Handcycling Championships presented by Adaptive Adventures
RESULTS: Time Trial
Elgin, IL July 2002

HC Division A (Quads;mixed) distance: 8 miles

Place Name Hometown Team Classification Time Avg. Speed
1 Harlan, Jim Crested Butte, CO Adaptive Adventures HC1 30:10 15.9
2 Sanders, Dwayne Peachtree City, GA Unattached HC1 35:58 13.4
3 Hecht, Manfred Aurora, CO Wheel Aggressive HC1 39:44 12.1

HC Women Open (B,C) distance: 12 miles

Place Name Hometown Team Classification Time Avg. Speed
1 Bascio, Monica Evergreen, CO Wheel Aggressive 40:55 17.6
2 Hinds, Helene Lido Beach, NY Invacare Top End 42:11 17.0
3 Dana, Alicia Vermont Unattached 45:00 16.0
4 McDonald Michigan Unattached 59:07 12.2

HC Men Division B distance: 12 miles

Place Name Hometown Team Classification Time Avg. Speed
1 Updike, Matthew Golden, CO Wheel Aggressive HC4 36:11 19.9
2 Gilger, Jean-Scott North Olmsted, OH Invacare Top End HC4 36:29 19.7
3 Hockensmith, Greg Tuscon, AZ Wheel Aggressive HC4 36:31 19.7
4 Rauber, Walter Switzerland Suisse National HC4 37:05 19.4
5 Richardson, Todd Raleigh, NC Unattached HC4 39:30 18.2
6 Meaders, Justin Texas Wheel Aggressive HC4 47:09 15.3
7 Gordon, Dennis Ohio Unattached HC4 48:40 14.8

...= U.S. National Champion



USHF National Handcycling Championships presented by Adaptive Adventures
RESULTS: Time Trial: Elgin, IL July 2002 (continued)

HC Men Division C distance: 12 miles
Place Name Hometown Team Classification Time Avg. Speed

1 Nietlespach, Franz Switzerland Invacare Top End HC6 33:12 21.7
2 McNeice, Scott St. Petersburg, FL Armstrong Sports HC6 33:49 21.3
3 Albor, Allejandro Elk Grove, CA Awon Handcycles HC7 34:29 20.9
4 Bond, Michel St. Petersburg, FL Armstrong Sports HC6 35:29 20.3
5 Enrietto, John Indiana Unattached HC6 38:51 18.5
6 Strickland, Warren Louisana Wheel Aggressive HC6 41:41 17.3
7 Combs, Brent Lakewood, CO Wheel Aggressive HC6 41:58 12.1
8 Ashrock, Glenn Ohio Unattached HC7 43:29 16.5

DNF Kleble, Chris Santa Cruz, CA Unattached HC6 DNF

... = U.S.National Champion

HC Men Overall (B & C combined) distance: 12 miles
Place Name Hometown Team Classification Time Avg. Speed

1 Nietlespach, Franz Switzerland Invacare Top End HC6 33:12 21.7
2 McNeice, Scott St. Petersburg, FL Armstrong Sports HC6 33:49 21.3
3 Albor, Allejandro Elk Grove, CA Awon Handcycles HC7 34:29 20.9
4 Bond, Michel St. Petersburg, FL Armstrong Sports HC6 35:29 20.3
5 Updike, Matthew Golden, CO Wheel Aggressive HC4 36:11 19.9
6 Gilger, Jean-Scott North Olmsted, OH Invacare Top End HC4 36:29 19.7
7 Hockensmith, Greg Tuscon, AZ Wheel Aggressive HC4 36:31 19.7
8 Rauber, Walter Switzerland Suisse National HC4 37:05 19.4
9 Enrietto, John Indiana Unattached HC6 38:51 18.5
10 Richardson, Todd Raleigh, NC Unattached HC4 39:30 18.2
11 Strickland, Warren Louisana Wheel Aggressive HC6 41:41 17.3
12 Combs, Brent Lakewood, CO Wheel Aggressive HC6 41:58 12.1
13 Ashrock, Glenn Ohio Unattached HC7 43:29 16.5
14 Meaders, Justin Texas Wheel Aggressive HC4 47:09 15.3
15 Gordon, Dennis Ohio Unattached HC4 48:40 14.8

DNF Kleble, Chris Santa Cruz, CA Unattached HC6 DNF


